Research on long covid




Polling Methodology Explained

Stage 1: Where do your participants come from?

Using random digit dialling and online ads Ireland Thinks has built a panel of approximately 25,000 people, the equivalent
of Thomond Park Stadium who are happy to participate in our monthly polls. This is continually topped up through
advertisements targeting specific demographics as and when they are needed.

Stage 2: So, these are surely highly engaged people, how are they representative?

No. For our polls our algorithm chooses 5,000 specific individuals to take part. They are chosen on the basis of their
demographics and behaviours (age, gender, religious adherence, educational attainment, past voting behaviour, political
interest etc.) to ensure that they are an exact replica of the census and within that, the most recent general election exit poll.
Note: This algorithm minimises design-effect error, meaning that cross-tabs tend to be more reliable.

Stage 3: So how do you contact them? And how do you know the right person is answering?

Participants are sent an SMS message with a unique URL to participate in the opinion poll. Over 90% of the population
own a smartphone, far fewer are at-home during the day (for face to face), use land-lines, or respond to unsolicited calls,
or emails. Any duplicated entries from the same URL are deleted as is the user. Respondents must also match the data we
have on record for the respondent.

Note: Here we minimise social desirability bias and non-response bias.

We get over 1,000 responses within 3 hours, rising thereafter. The respondents experience is central to ensuring that we

have quality responses. The polls are short, enjoyable and participants are rewarded by selecting the charity that we will e T
donate to and results are published in a national newspaper. The responses are weighted to ensure that they are exactly r
representative of the population in terms of the same demographics above.

Note: Finally we minimise respondent error and sampling error.



Fieldwork

Sample Margin of error
Poll Fieldwork size (+/-)
Nov, 2022 4th to 5th November 1,337 R
Jul, 2023 5th to 18th July 1,004 TEEE
Apr, 2024 5th to 6th April 1681 [T
Jun, 2024 1st to 4th June 1,024 |EEEREXS

Ireland



In the past four weeks have you experienced symptoms of long Covid following a period of infection with
Covid 19?

Ireland



Q1 - By Age and Gender (June 2024 Poll)

I Yes Not sure [Jf No

Overall

Gender

T

Age

18-34

35-44

45-54

I~ o .

55-64

Ireland o

Thinks.



Q2 - [If Yes] How long ago did these symptoms start?

(1) Nov 22 (2) Jul 23 (3) Apr 24 (4) Jun 24

less than 12 weeks I 3.1% 1.9% 2% 1.3%
B 13-25 weeks 1.9% 1.4% 1.1% 0.8%

26-38 weeks 1.3% 0.9% 0.7% 0.8%

39-51 weeks 0.7% 0.6% 0.8% 0.2%

52-78 weeks 1.1% 0.8% 1% 0.5%

79 - 104 weeks 0.5% 0.6% 0.7% 0.4%

More than 104 weeks | 0.9% 0.6% 1.5% 1.3%
_Tm:al Long Covid I 6.4% I 5% I 5.8% 4.2%

Ireland
Thinks.

Including only those with Q1 = Yes



Q2 - By age and gender (June 2024 poll)

Overall Female Male 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Q1=
e T T D T T R D KD
sSuUre
Less
than 12 |1.3% | 2.0% |o.6% 0.0% |1.3% |2.2% |1.8% |1.7%
weeks
li’gfs 0.8% |0.4% |1.3% |0.7% 0.0% |1.72% 1.3% |0.6%
26-38 l0.8% |1.3% |0.3% 1.3% |1.22 0.0% |0.3% |1.2%
weeks
39-51 |0.2% 0.0% |o.5% 0.0% |1.0% 0.0% 0.0% |o.3%
weeks
5278 |0.5% |o.s% |0.2% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% |0.6% |0.6%
weeks
79104 |0.4% |0.6% |o.2% |1.2% 0.0% 0.0% |0.3% |0.6%
weeks
More
than 104 |1.3% |1.72% |1.0% |1.2% |0.9% 0.0% |2.9% |1.7%
weeks
Total * Please note that the sample
Long | 4.2% |4.2% | 3.6% |5.7% |s.1% 1.7% | 5.2% |29 sizes are low and the data
Covid should be treated with caution

Ireland
Thinks.

June 2024 Poll - Including only those with Q1 = Yes



Q3 - [Q1=Yes] Have your long covid symptoms reduce your ability to conduct your daily activities?

6 9.2 7.7 ——Notatall
24

50.3 Reduced a little

72 64.5

63

Reduced a lot
* Please note that the sample

sizes are low and the data
should be treated with
caution. Weights have a
significant impact at this level.
(1) Nov 22 (2) Jul 23 (3) Apr 24 (4) Jun 24 Unweighted June figures are
31%, 59% and 10%.

Ireland
Thinks.

Including only those for which Q1 = Yes & Q2 = 13 weeks or more



Q3 - [Q1=Yes] Have your long covid symptoms reduce your ability to conduct your daily activities?

Overall
Overall QbR ] 7.7
Gender
Female KiyXs
Male 14.7 70.6 14.7
Age
35-44 100
45-54 69.3 30.7
* Please note that the sample
sizes are low and the data
55-64 16.9 should be treated with
extreme caution.
b5+ 6.4
Ireland
Thinks.

June 2024 Poll - Including only those for which Q1 = Yes & Q2 = 13 weeks or more



Q4 - [Q1=Yes] What long covid symptoms have you experienced?

(1) Nov 22 (2) Jul '23 (3) Apr 24 (4) Jun 24
Fatigue 85
Shortness of breath 51
Sleep problems 40
Memory problems 46
Muscle ache m 58

Ireland



Q4 - [Q1=Yes] What long covid symptoms have you experienced?

Shortness of

Fatigue Shorir Sleep problems ~ Memory problems Muscle ache
— o s
Fatigue ohoriness of Sleep problems  Memory problems  Muscle ache
BN 1 EEm
o m

* Please note that the sample sizes are low

Ireland and the data should be treated with caution.



Q5 - What long Covid symptoms have you experienced for 12 weeks or more?

(1) Nov 22 (2) Jul 23 (3) Apr 24 (4) Jun 24
Fatigue 86
Shortness of breath &) 36
Sleep problems 31
Memory problems 33 35
Muscle ache 41

Ireland



Q5 - What long Covid symptoms have you experienced for 12 weeks or more?

Shortness of

Fatigue Shorir Sleep problems ~ Memory problems  Muscle ache
o SN BN 00 OW» BN
vale  [ESHINNNNN [N - aa Ea

Fatigue ohoriness of Sleep problems ~ Memory problems Muscle ache
1834 [IOONINN SE L RE £ E
oo N N ; “
sso4 SN BN N @ N
os+ [N SN B 2 30 e

* Please note that the sample sizes are low
Ire[ and and the data should be treated with caution.



In the past four weeks have you experienced symptoms of long Covid following a period of infection
with Covid 19? (Jun ‘24)

Tables

Region
Totall%  Female Male Dublin GEs Mupsm CIECHE
Ulster
Unweighted 1024 488 536 106 100 155 311 352 295 281 261 187
Weighted 1024 526 498 237 195 198 169 226 287 276 276 184
No % 90% 89% 91% 90% 89% 92% 87% 88% 91% 92% 88% 85%
Not sure % 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 8%
Yes % 6% 7% 4% 6% 4% 4% 7% 7% 3% 3% 9% 7%
Treland Note: Weighted totals may not add up to the weighted totals due to rounding




Tables

How long ago did these symptoms start? (Jun ‘24)

Region

Totl%  Female  Male 18-34 3544 Dubin  Leinster  Munster C°J|2fe°rht'
Unweighted 1024 488 536 106 100 155 311 352 295 281 261 187
Weighted 1024 526 498 237 195 198 169 226 287 276 276 184
Not stated % 045% |  932% | 958% | 94.3% | 956% | 964% | 92.9% | 934% | 965% | 965% | 911% |  93.2%
Less than 12 weeks % 1.3% 2.0% 0.6% 0.0% 1.3% 22% 1.8% 1.7% 0.7% 0.6% 27% 1.3%
13-25 weeks % 0.8% 04% 1.3% 0.7% 0.0% 1.7% 1.3% 0.6% 1.3% 0.4% 1.4% 0.0%
26-38 weeks % 0.8% 1.3% 0.4% 1.3% 1.2% 0.0% 0.3% 1.2% 0.2% 0.2% 1.8% 1.3%
39-51 weeks % 0.2% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.3%
52-78 weeks % 0.5% 0.8% 0.2% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.6% 0.2% 0.4% 1.3% 0.0%
79-104 weeks % 0.4% 0.6% 0.2% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.6% 0.0% 1.2% 0.2% 0.3%
More than 104 weeks % 1.3% 1.7% 1.0% 1.2% 0.9% 0.0% 2.9% 1.7% 1.0% 0.6% 0.9% 3.5%
Total Long Covid 4.2% 4.8% 3.6% 5.7% 3.1% 1.7% 5.4% 4.9% 2.8% 2.8% 6.2% 5.5%

Ireland

Note: Weighted totals may not add up to the weighted totals due to rounding



Tables Have your long covid symptoms reduced your ability to conduct your daily activites? (Jun ‘24)

[Current long covid: (Q1 = Yes & Q2 = 13 weeks or more)]

Sex Age Region
. . Connacht-
Overall Female E 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Dublin Leinster ~ Munster Ulster

Unweighted 45 22 23 5 3 3 17 17 11 10 16 8
Weighted 43 25 18 13 6 3 9 11 8 8 17 10
Not at all 8% 2% 15% 0% 0% 31% 17% 6% 28% 0% 3% 6%
Reduced a little 50% 35% 71% 13% 100% 69% 53% 61% 31% 62% 51% 54%
Reduced a lot 42% 63% 15% 87% 0% 0% 30% 33% 41% 38% 46% 40%

[All current covid: (Q1=Yes)]

Unweighted
Weighted
Not at all

Reduced a little
Reduced a lot

Note: Weighted totals may not add up to the weighted totals due to rounding

Sex Age Region
. . Connacht-
Overall Female V1 18-34 35-44 45-54 Dublin Leinster  Munster Ulster

61 34 27 5 4 6 22 24 14 13 23 11

57 37 21 13 9 8 12 16 10 10 25 12

7% 2% 16% 0% 0% 14% 13% 9% 22% 0% 5% 5%

52% 40% 72% 13% 71% 66% 60% 63% 45% 62% 49% 58%
41% 59% 13% 87% 29% 20% 28% 28% 32% 38% 47% 37%




What long covid symptoms have you experienced? (Where Q1=Yes) (Jun ‘24)

Tables

Sex Age Region
Totall%  Female Male 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Dublin  Leinster  Munster
Unweighted 61 34 27 5 4 6 22 24 14 13 23 11
Weighted 57 37 21 13 9 8 12 16 10 10 25 12
Fatigue 85% 86% 84% | 100% | 100% 85% 74% 73% 7% 75% 82% | 100%
Shortness of breath 51% 51% 52% 36% 50% 71% 45% 61% 7% 38% 58% 29%
Sleep problems 40% 25% 65% 13% 71% 64% 50% 25% 58% 29% 29% 53%
Memory problems 46% 40% 55% 56% 71% 15% 40% 42% 49% 7% 31% 48%
Muscle ache 58% 64% 46% 78% 0% 70% 58% 65% 7% 61% 65% 20%
Ireland Note: Weighted totals may not add up to the weighted totals due to rounding



What long covid symptoms have you experienced for 12 weeks or more? (Where Q1=Yes) (Jun ‘24)

Tables

Sex Age Region
Total% Female  Male 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+  Dubin  Leinster Munster C°ngg“’
Unweighted 61 34 27 5 4 6 22 24 14 13 23 11
Weighted 57 37 21 13 9 8 12 16 10 10 25 12
Fatigue 86% 87% 85% | 100% | 100% |  100% 75% 69% 83% 65% 90% |  100%
Shortness of breath 36% 32% 44% 36% 22% 16% 37% 56% 65% 34% 41% 10%
Sleep problems 31% 21% 48% 13% 50% 29% 50% 21% 58% 23% 21% 38%
Memory problems 35% 30% 449 33% 71% 0% 41% 30% 35% 71% 15% 48%
Muscle ache 41% 48% 20% 43% 0% 349% 48% 61% 53% 49% 429% 20%
Ireland

Note: Weighted totals may not add up to the weighted totals due to rounding



Q1 - In the past four weeks have you experienced symptoms of long Covid following a period of infection

with Covid 19? (Apr ‘24)

Sex

Age

Region Class Education
. . . Lessthan . Third
Totll% Female Male  18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+  Dublin Leinster Munster Connacht Middie Working —Don't = oo Leaving PostlC
Ulster  Class Class know cert qualif. degree
Unweighted 1681 804 877 150 205 362 497 467 508 406 454 313 931 647 103 130 222 397 890
Weighted 1681 827 854 322 133 288 458 480 468 442 464 307 870 704 107 253 405 390 625
No % 84% 85% 83% 84% 86% 81% 83% 86% 83% 81% 87% 86% 85% 65% 81% 82% 84% 87%
Yes % 8% 8% 8% 5% 9% 7% 10% 9% 8% 8% 10% 6% 9% 8% 5% 9% 10% 8% 7%
Not sure % 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 9% 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 6% 7% 30% 10% 9% 7% 6%
Tenure Income Vote
Own Own Rent Rent  Other/Wit . . . Fianna Labour  Social Indep & Unsure
outright mortgage council privately h parent AL SO L ST SO (L] Fail Party Dems Sic Oths  Nonvote
Unweighted 806 497 62 182 134 168 229 454 389 246 195 313 298 179 49 42 90 28 128 358 196
Weighted 792 404 60 251 174 215 268 500 338 172 186 380 307 228 56 48 88 27 65 256 225
No % 84% 66% 86% 74% 81% 84% 84% 84% 76% 83% 84% 86% 87% 88% 85% 73% 86% 84% 82%
Yes % 9% 7% 22% % 5% 9% 1% 8% % 8% 5% 8% 8% 5% 9% 11% 3% 17% % 8% 12%
Not sure % 7% 4% 12% 7% 21% 9% 5% 8% 3% 7% 18% 9% 7% 9% 4% 1% 12% 10% 7% 7% 6%
Ireland

Thinks.




Q1 - In the past four weeks have you experienced symptoms of long Covid following a period of infection
with Covid 19? (Apr ‘24)

News media

Donot RTE  Vign  The  lIish Irish oaily Mail NeWSBK o g"t:rm;; Oher  Local UK
pay attn TV/Radio Media Journal Times  Indep. radio Su’n online  paper  source
Unweighted 42 899 247 327 415 421 54 336 117 22 354 106 346 193 186
Weighted 43 901 278 322 400 435 56 324 109 32 345 113 332 133 182
No % 66% 87% 84% 81% 85% 85% 87% 84% 84% 83% 85% 82% 85% 87% 80%
Yes % 12% 7% 7% 1% 6% 5% 8% 9% 13% 12% 8% 12% 9% 6% 1%
Not sure % 22% 6% 9% 8% 8% 10% 5% 7% 3% 5% % 6% 6% 7% 9%

Social media

TikTok  Reddit YouTube Linkedin Pinterest Snapchat

Unweighted 582 1240 823 329 139 777 373 109 153 70

Weighted 539 1248 871 360 177 772 337 121 208 51

No % 88% 86% 86% 85% 86% 85% 89% 89% 86% 88%

Yes % % 8% 8% 8% 8% % 7% 6% 8% 9%

Not sure % 5% 6% % % 6% 8% 5% 5% % 4%
Ireland



Q2 - [If Yes] How long ago did these symptoms start? (Apr ‘24)

Sex Age Region Class Education
Toal% Female Male 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+  Dubln Leinser Munsier Connocht Midde Working Dot lesstan Leaving PostiC - Third
Ulster  Class  Class  know leaving cert qualif. level
Unweighted 1681 804 877 150 205 362 497 467 508 406 454 313 931 647 103 130 222 397 890
Weighted 1681 827 854 322 133 288 458 480 468 442 464 307 870 704 107 253 405 390 625
less than 12 weeks % % 4% 2%  26%  36% 5%  13%  23%  26%  12%  38%  22% 3% 2% 7%  14%  20%  33%  31%
13-25 weeks % 18%  12%  15%  17% 8% 7%  16%  14%  12%  10%  22% 1%  13%  11%  50% 0%  16%  25%  10%
26-38 weeks % % 9% 9% 2% 0% 7% 8 9% 2% 6% 0% 12% 1% % 0% 1% 5% 7%  16%
39-51 weeks % 9% 1% 8%  18% 5% 2%  10%  10% 9% 1% 5%  18% 7%  14% 0%  18%  12% 5% 7%
52-78 weeks % 18%  17% 9% 0%  16% 7% 1%  23% 1%  23%  10% 6%  14%  12% 1%  30%  10%  10%  10%
79 - 104 weeks % % 1% 8% 0%  19% 6%  12% 9% 2% 2% 7% 1% 9% 1% 6% 0% 11%  16% 7%
more than 104 weeks % 0% 6%  28% 1%  16%  17%  30%  12%  18%  16%  18%  34%  15%  26%  10%  31%  25% 5%  19%
Tenure Income Vote

OS:ivg"ht m::t‘g;‘ge C(Ffj:;" prfflzgly 30-50k 50-80k Over80k Notsaid Sinn Fein Fine Gael F'Egirl‘a L;Z‘r’;r g:fr']as' Sol-PBP '“g?fs& #::::e
Unweighted 806 497 62 182 134 168 229 454 389 246 195 313 298 179 49 42 90 28 128 358 196
Weighted 792 404 60 251 174 215 268 500 338 172 186 380 307 228 56 48 88 27 65 256 225
less than 12 weeks % 0%  40% 2%  26%  12%  16%  22%  25%  45%  25%  20%  39%  12%  34%  64% 0%  59% 4% 2%  25%  11%
13-25 weeks % 15% 4% 9% 2%  24%  31% 8% 7%  16%  18% 8%  10% 4%  19%  23%  26% 1%  42% 0%  15%  14%
26-38 weeks % 8% 2% 2% 20% 0% 6% 3%  13%  12%  16% 0%  16% 6% 5% 13% 0% 0% 0% 3% 12% 7%
39-51 weeks % 5% 6%  35%  18% 0%  28% 0% 1%  10% 0% 19% 24% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%  20% 2%
52-78 weeks % 18% 5%  18% 9% 0% 3%  32% 10% 0% 23% 8% 3% 17% 6% 0%  58% 0% 8%  29% 6%  23%
79 - 104 weeks % 9% 5% 0% 2%  25% 0%  13% 8%  15%  11% 7% 0% 23% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%  10%  12%
more than 104 weeks % 19%  28%  14% 3%  39%  21% 2%  26% 2% 7%  38% 7%  37% 2% 0% 15% 0% 0% 2% 1%  31%
Ireland

Thinks.




Q2 - [If Yes] How long ago did these symptoms start? (Apr ‘24)

News media
Donot RTE  Vign  The  iish ™" Daily Newstk . Mimor,  Oher 0 UK . Oher
pay atin TV/Radio Media Journal  Times Independ Mail radio Examiner Star, or  online paper  source Gript local/nat
ent Sun news onal
Unweighted 42 899 247 327 415 421 54 336 117 22 354 106 346 193 186
Weighted 43 901 278 322 400 435 56 324 109 32 345 113 332 133 182
less than 12 weeks % 49% 25% 50% 25% 26% 11% 12% 32% 16% 25% 21% 27% 20% 30% 6%
13-25 weeks % 35% 12% 18% 17% 14% 22% 0% 13% 35% 0% 10% 0% 12% 6% 16%
26-38 weeks % 0% 12% 1% 8% 17% 22% 0% 10% 1% 0% 3% 0% 7% 0% 8%
39-51 weeks % 0% 11% 0% 10% 6% 6% 0% 8% 8% 15% 19% 13% 27% 0% 17%
52-78 weeks % 0% 13% 6% 18% 20% 13% 88% 2% 14% 60% 14% 0% 10% 17% 13%
79 - 104 weeks % 0% 9% 1% 3% 4% 13% 0% 21% 7% 0% 21% 10% 9% 0% 6%
more than 104 weeks % 16% 18% 14% 19% 13% 14% 0% 16% 9% 0% 11% 51% 16% 48% 33%
Social media
B2 Reddit YouTube Linkedin Pinterest Snapchat e
m these
Unweighted 582 1240 823 329 139 777 373 109 153 70
Weighted 539 1248 871 360 177 772 337 121 208 51
less than 12 weeks % 25% 26% 31% 29% 21% 22% 23% 43% 23% 38%
13-25 weeks % 13% 13% 15% 6% 8% 13% 8% 40% 14% 23%
26-38 weeks % 16% 9% 10% 12% 20% 9% 6% 0% 29% 0%
39-51 weeks % 8% 10% 4% 4% 23% 16% 6% 0% 0% 13%
52-78 weeks % 9% 12% 13% 0% 0% 12% 15% 5% 0% 6%
79 - 104 weeks % 8% 12% 14% 10% 0% 3% 9% 5% 20% 19%
more than 104 weeks % 21% 18% 13% 39% 28% 25% 33% 7% 15% 0%

Ireland
Thinks.




Q3 - Have your long covid symptoms reduce your ability to conduct your daily activities? (Apr ‘24)

Sex Age Region Class Education
Totl% Female Male 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+  Dublin Leinster Munster CE’;;‘;‘;”' "é‘g‘i": V‘g;'i’;g zgx LEZSV?SZ" "es::g P;:;thC E‘V'L‘lj
Unweighted 1681 804 877 150 205 362 497 467 508 406 454 313 931 647 103 130 222 397 890
Weighted 1681 826.93 854.07 321.97 132.94 287.65 458.16 480.26 468.21 441.7 464.36 306.73 870.1 703.85 107.05 253.47 404.85 390.17 624.55
Not stated % 2% 9% 9% 9%  91%  93%  90%  91% 9%  92%  90%  94%  92%  92%  95%  91%  90%  92%  93%
Reduced a lot % 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Alitle % 5% 6% 4% 2% 1% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 6% 4%
Notatall % 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Q1=Yes:
Reduced a ot % 7%  19%  35% 5% 7%  16%  31%  24%  24%  25%  27% 1%  24%  30%  48%  25%  37%  19%  26%
A litte % 64%  75%  54%  39%  84%  74%  60%  69%  70%  60%  67%  55%  68%  61% 5%  75%  50%  72%  67%
Notatall % 8 6% 1% 9% 9% 10% 8% 7% 6% 15% 6% 4% 8%  10% 0% 0% 13% 9% 8%
Tenure Income Vote
csf:ct" r';ggl (;:rr’mt 3050k 50-80k Over 80k Notsaid Sinn Fein Fine Gael ";:m" g‘;ﬁfg Sol-PBP '”g‘;ps& ;’:::;tee
Unweighted 806 497 62 182 134 168 229 454 389 246 195 313 298 179 49 42 90 28 128 358 196
Weighted 791.83 403.7 60.3 251.39 173.8 215.12 268.33 500.37 338.48 172.48 186.25 380.34 306.95 228.14 55.64 48.34 88.01 27.22 65.25 256.3 224.78
Not stated % 9% 9%  78%  93%  95%  91%  89% 9%  93%  92%  95% 9%  92%  95%  O1%  89%  O7%  83%  93%  92%  88%
Reduced a lot % 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2%
Alitle % 6% 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 2% 8% 4% 2% 1% 4% 5%  10%
Notatall % 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Q1= Yes:
Reduced a ot % 0% 8% 5%  45%  29%  50%  37% 7%  19%  18% 1%  17%  38%  47%  15% 0%  20% 9%  28%  29%  16%
A lite % 65%  69%  95%  29%  T1%  49%  47%  78%  68%  T72%  69%  73%  56%  46%  85%  42%  80% 8%  65%  58% 4%
Notatall % 8 4% 0% 2% 0% 1% 15% 5%  12% 10% 0% 9% 6% 6% 0%  58% 0% 0% 7% 1% 0%

Ireland
Thinks.




Q3 - Have your long covid symptoms reduce your ability to conduct your daily activities? (Apr ‘24)

News media

Donot RTE Virgin The Irish Irish Daily  Newstalk S Mirror, ~ Other  Local UK

pay atn TV/Radio Media Journal Times Indep. Mail radio Star,or online  paper  source
Unweighted 42 899 247 327 415 421 54 336 117 22 354 106 346 193 186
Weighted 42.62 900.64 277.56 321.67 400 435.14 56.11 323.56 108.6 31.99 345.42 113.36 331.95 133.37 182.24
Not stated % 88% 93% 93% 89% 94% 95% 92% 91% 87% 88% 92% 88% 91% 94% 89%
Reduced a lot % 6% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 5% 2% 8% 3% 2% 2%
A litte % 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 3% 6% 8% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 9%
Not atall % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 5% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q1=Yes:
Reduced a lot % 51% 23% 14% 28% 21% 36% 0% 21% 25% 40% 29% 64% 29% 28% 19%
A litte % 38% 67% 67% 66% 58% 59% 33% 67% 60% 60% 65% 36% 69% 2% 81%
Not atall % 10% 10% 19% 6% 15% 5% 67% 11% 15% 0% 6% 0% 2% 0% 0%

Social media
Twiter 7262000 INSBOM ryro Reddit YouTube Linked Pinterest Snapchat \oe ©f
k m these
Unweighted 582 1240 823 329 139 777 373 109 153 70
Weighted 539.19 1247.8 871.48 360.11 176.65 772 336.89 120.99 208.17 51.26
Not stated % 93% 92% 92% 92% 92% 93% 94% 94% 92% 91%
Reduced a lot % 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
A litte % 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5%
Not atall % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Q1=Yes:
Reduced a lot % 29% 22% 22% 38% 57% 35% 20% 33% 11% 33%
A litte % 66% 69% 73% 56% 40% 60% 75% 67% 85% 61%
Irel an d Not atall % 5% 10% 5% 6% 2% 5% 4% 0% 4% 6%

Thinks.




Q4 - [Q1=Yes] What long Covid symptoms have you experienced? (Apr ‘24)

Sex Age Region Class Education

Less than . Third

Connacht Middle Working  Don't L PostLC
Totall% Female Male  18-34 3544  45-54 5564 65+  Dublin Leinster Munster —on oot Mracie  ordng o HONt Ly, seaving oS level
degree

Ulster ~ Class Class know o cert qualif.

Unweighted 1681 804 877 150 205 362 497 467 508 406 454 313 931 647 103 130 222 397 890
Weighted 1681 827 854 322 133 288 458 480 468 442 464 307 870 704 107 253 405 390 625
Not stated %

Fatigue % 6% 6% 7% 2% 6% 5% 9% 7% 6% 6% 9% 4% 6% 7% 5% 9% % 6% 5%
Shortness of breath % 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% % 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3%
Sleep problems % 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Memory problems % 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3%
Muscle ache % 3% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3%
None of the above % 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Q1=Yes:

Fatigue % 29% 27% 31% 18% 28% 30% 31% 32% 27% 26% 34% 29% 29% 30% 33% 32% 30% 29% 28%
Shortness of breath % 21% 23% 18% 13% 16% 21% 25% 20% 16% 25% 22% 16% 19% 23% 16% 21% 24% 19% 19%
Sleep problems % 16% 15% 17% 23% 16% 14% 17% 13% 18% 13% 14% 24% 16% 16% 21% 15% 16% 17% 16%
Memory problems % 17% 18% 17% 26% 9% 20% 15% 18% 20% 18% 16% 15% 21% 13% 17% 17% 15% 19% 18%
Muscle ache % 15% 16% 14% 12% 25% 14% 12% 17% 17% 16% 12% 16% 14% 16% 12% 14% 15% 13% 15%
None of the above % 2% 1% 3% 8% 6% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 3%

Income Vote

Own Rent Rent  Other/Wit Under O o Fianna Labour  Social Indep & Unsure
ouright mortgage council privately hparent 20k AU SUBlT SURNC OGRS (Rl el FE Aeters) oy Paty  Dems el Ao e e

Unweighted 806 497 62 182 134 168 229 454 389 246 195 313 298 179 90 28 128 358 196
Weighted 792 404 60 251 174 215 268 500 338 172 186 380 307 228 56 48 88 27 65 256 225
Not stated %
Fatigue % 7% 6% 17% 4% 3% 9% % 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 5% 15% 7% 5% 10%
Shortness of breath % 5% 4% 11% 3% 3% 5% % 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 11% 1% 17% 5% 4% 6%
Sleep problems % 3% 4% 6% 5% 1% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 15% 3% 3% 5%
Memory problems % 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 8% 2% 1% 17% 4% 3% 6%
Muscle ache % 3% 4% 13% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 9% 4% 3% 4%
None of the above % 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Q1=Yes:
Fatigue % 32% 30% 29% 23% 23% 28% 28% 27% 32% 32% 32% 30% 30% 35% 26% 19% 25% 21% 30% 28% 31%
Shortness of breath % 22% 20% 19% 15% 22% 17% 25% 16% 22% 27% 24% 23% 16% 22% 1% 47% 9% 23% 21% 21% 19%
Ireland Sleep problems % 14% 19% 11% 25% 10% 19% 11% 19% 14% 14% 19% 17% 19% 10% 9% 19% 29% 21% 12% 15% 14%
B Memory problems % 19% 12% 19% 20% 18% 16% 19% 20% 14% 15% 18% 15% 19% 10% 40% 7% 21% 23% 19% 14% 19%
ThlnkS. Muscle ache % 12% 18% 22% 11% 18% 20% 12% 15% 17% 1% 6% 14% 13% 23% 14% 7% 17% 12% 18% 18% 14%
None of the above % 1% 1% 0% 5% 8% 0% 4% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 3%




Q4 - [Q1=Yes] What long Covid symptoms have you experienced? (Apr ‘24)

News media
Donot RTE  Vign  The  Iish  ish . Newsik _ gﬂta'""r’ Oher Local UK
pay attn TV/Radio Media Journal Times  Indep. Ay Al g A S[J’nor online  paper  source
Unweighted 42 899 247 327 415 421 54 336 117 22 354 106 346 193 186
Weighted 43 901 278 322 400 435 56 324 109 32 345 113 332 133 182
Not stated %
Fatigue % 12% 5% 6% 9% 5% 4% 3% 7% 8% 11% 5% 12% 6% 5% 9%
Shortness of breath % 2% 4% 5% 7% 3% 2% 8% 6% 4% 5% 5% 10% 5% 3% 8%
Sleep problems % 11% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 0% 4% 5% 3% 3% 8% 4% 2% 4%
Memory problems % 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% % 3% 4% 4% 4% 7%
Muscle ache % 6% 2% 1% 6% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6%
None of the above % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Q1=Yes:
Fatigue % 36% 28% 33% 29% 30% 31% 20% 30% 30% 32% 24% 29% 25% 27% 26%
Shoriness of breath % 6% 20% 27% 21% 17% 18% 60% 25% 14% 15% 22% 25% 23% 16% 24%
Sleep problems % 32% 18% 16% 15% 14% 22% 0% 16% 19% 9% 17% 21% 18% 10% 12%
Memory problems % 6% 20% 15% 16% 23% 17% 13% 12% 19% 22% 15% 10% 19% 23% 19%
Muscle ache % 20% 13% 7% 18% 15% 11% 7% 15% 17% 22% 19% 13% 15% 15% 16%
None of the above % 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 8% 3%
Social media
Tuiter  120eR00 IMSBAMRI ol Reddit YouTube Linkedin Finferest Snapchat N;’;i:f
Unweighted 582 1240 823 329 139 777 373 109 153 70
Weighted 539 1248 871 360 177 772 337 121 208 51
Not stated % 9% oA%  04%  O4% 9%  O5%  O4%  o4%  05%  93%
Fatigue % 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7%
Shortness of breath % 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Sleep problems % 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Memory problems % 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5%
Muscle ache % 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 5%
None of the above % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Q1=Yes:
Fatigue % 26% 31% 29% 26% 26% 28% 30% 48% 28% 28%
Shortness of breath % 21% 24% 20% 23% 22% 18% 18% 22% 18% 18%
Ireland Sleep problems % 18% 14% 17% 15% 20% 18% 15% 7% 10% 14%
Thl'nks Memory problems % 18% 16% 19% 13% 15% 17% 22% 15% 18% 18%
° Muscle ache % 13% 14% 15% 19% 16% 16% 11% 9% 21% 21%
None of the above % 4% 1% 0% 4% 1% 3% 4% 0% 6% 0%




Q5 - What long Covid symptoms have you experienced for 12 weeks or more? (Apr ‘24)

Sex Age Region Class Education

Connacht Middle Working Don't Lessthan Leaving PostLC  Third

Total/% Female Male 18-34 3544 4554  55-64 65+ Dublin  Leinster Munster ) )
Ulstr  Class  Class know leaving cert qualif. level

Unweighted 1681 804 877 150 205 362 497 467 508 406 454 313 931 647 103 130 222 397 890

Weighted 1681 827 854 322 133 288 458 480 468 442 464 307 870 704 107 253 405 390 625

Not stated % 94% 94% 94% 97% 94% 95% 91% 94% 95% 94% 92% 96% 94% 94% 95% 93% 93% 94% 95%

Fatigue % 6% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 9% 6% 5% 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 5% % 7% 6% 5%

Shortness of breath % 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% % 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 4% 5% 2% 6% 6% 4% 3%

Sleep problems % 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3%

Memory problems % 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3%

Muscle ache % 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2%

None of the above % 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%

If Q1=Yes

Fatigue % 29% 26% 31% 26% 29% 26% 32% 27% 26% 28% 31% 29% 28% 29% 31% 26% 30% 29% 28%

Shortness of breath % 20% 24% 17% 14% 14% 16% 27% 19% 19% 24% 22% 13% 18% 23% 15% 21% 25% 18% 17%

Sleep problems % 17% 16% 18% 25% 12% 15% 17% 15% 17% 15% 15% 23% 15% 19% 20% 18% 18% 16% 15%

Memory problems % 15% 17% 14% 21% 7% 17% 11% 20% 18% 16% 13% 15% 19% 12% 16% 17% 10% 17% 18%

Muscle ache % 15% 15% 15% % 26% 19% 11% 18% 16% 16% 12% 19% 15% 14% 18% 14% 17% 14% 14%

None of the above % 4% 2% 6% 8% 12% % 1% 2% 4% 2% 6% 2% 5% 3% 0% 3% 0% 5% %

Tenure Income Vote
Own Own EN Rent  Other/Wit o . Fianna Labour  Social Indep &  Unsure
outright mortgage council privately h parent SO0 S0-60K Over 80K NotSaid Sinn Fein Fine Gael Fail Pary  Dems SOFFBR Oﬂ?s Nonvote

Unweighted 806 497 62 182 134 168 229 454 389 246 195 313 298 179 49 42 90 28 128 358 196

Weighted 792 404 60 251 174 215 268 500 338 172 186 380 307 228 56 48 88 27 65 256 225

Not stated % 94% 95% 85% 95% 97% 91% 94% 94% 94% 93% 96% 94% 94% 96% 95% 96%- 85% 94% 94% 92%

Fatigue % 6% 5% 15% 5% 3% 9% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% % 6% 4% 5% 4% 1% 15% 6% 6% 8%

Shortness of breath % 5% 3% 15% 3% 3% 5% % 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 11% 1% 17% 4% 3% 6%

Sleep problems % 4% 3% 6% 5% 1% 5% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 15% 3% 3% 5%

Memory problems % 4% 1% 6% 4% 1% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 8% 2% 1% 17% 4% 2% 5%

Muscle ache % 3% 3% 11% 1% 3% % 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 9% 3% 2% 4%

None of the above % 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%

If Q1=Yes

Fatigue % 28% 31% 28% 29% 24% 28% 24% 28% 32% 35% 30% 29% 30% 33% 24% 19% 19% 21% 29% 36% 26%

Shortness of breath % 21% 19% 27% 15% 23% 17% 26% 16% 22% 26% 22% 23% 15% 23% 10% 47% 10% 23% 19% 20% 19%
Ireland Sleep problems % 16%  16%  12%  25%  10%  18%  15%  21%  12%  13%  18%  19%  19% 7% 8%  19%  19%  21%  12%  15%  17%
Thinks. Memory problems % 19% 8% 11% 19% 1% 14% 18% 17% 13% 11% 15% 12% 19% 10% 36% % 9% 23% 20% 10% 18%

Muscle ache % 13% 19% 22% 5% 24% 22% 12% 14% 19% 8% 6% 15% 14% 24% 15% % 19% 12% 16% 13% 14%

None of the above % 2% 7% 0% 6% 8% 1% 5% 4% 2% % 8% 2% 3% 3% % 0% 24% 0% 2% 6% 6%




Q1. In the past four weeks have you experienced symptoms of long Covid following a period of infection with Covid 197
(Jul 23)

Sex Region Education
Total/% Female Male Dublin Leinster Munster R Legs e Leaving Cert POSt'l.'C firdtevel
Ulster  Leaving Cert Qualif. Degree
Weighted 1004 507 497 281 271 271 181 151 261 231 361
No % 86% 83% 87% 88% 82% 87% 84% 85% 89% 85% 83%
Yes % 7% 9% 6% 5% 1% 6% 9% 8% 5% 7% 10%
Not sure % 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7%
Income
Total/% High  Middle-High Middle-Low
Weighted 1004 217 198 191 172 227 145 148 406 274 31
No % 86% 78% 86% 84% 89% 8% 9% 84% 87% 79% 86%
Yes % 7% 9% 8% 10% 6% 5% 3% 10% 7% 10% 8%
Not sure % 7% 12% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 1% 6%




Q2. [If yes] How long ago did these symptoms start? (Jul ‘23)

Apply a lot of caution on these numbers, sample sizes are very low

e Regio ducatio
otal/% emale ale Dub einste e DU =oe S eaving Ce " e
€ eaving Ce Qua Degree
less than 12 weeks % 27% 16% 41% 24% 19% 54% 21% 15% 42% 29% 26%
13-25 weeks % 20% 19% 21% 20% 25% 13% 20% 32% 8% 24% 18%
26-38 weeks % 13% 18% 8% 14% 13% 16% 10% 8% 25% 7% 13%
39-51 weeks % 9% 10% 9% 20% 12% 3% 4% 13% 4% 12% 8%
52-78 weeks % 11% 12% 10% 8% 7% 5% 20% 10% 4% 6% 16%
79 - 104 weeks % 9% 11% 6% 6% 14% 3% 9% 0% 3% 14% 12%
More than 104 weeks % 9% 13% 4% 7% 10% 3% 14% 21% 13% 6% 5%
Unsure 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Age P
otal/% 8-34 44 45-54 04 § g ddle-Hig ddle-Lo 0 ot said
less than 12 weeks % 27% 21% 34% 29% 22% 30% 34% 36% 23% 15% 40%
13-25 weeks % 20% 20% 22% 15% 24% 18% 20% 16% 22% 21% 0%
26-38 weeks % 13% 14% 7% 11% 25% 12% 13% 14% 7% 11% 60%
39-51 weeks % 9% 6% 16% 13% 3% 10% 5% 14% 10% 15% 0%
52-78 weeks % 11% 12% 9% 7% 6% 19% 5% 9% 15% 13% 0%
79 - 104 weeks % 9% 15% 10% 9% 7% 1% 14% 2% 12% 18% 0%
More than 104 weeks % 9% 10% 2% 13% 10% 9% 8% 7% 8% 6% 0%
Unsure 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%




Q3. Have your long-covid symptoms reduce your ability to conduct your daily activities? (Jul ‘23)

Apply a lot of caution on these numbers, sample sizes are very low

Sex Region Education
Total/% Female Male Dublin Leinster Munster CEEIL Legs e Leaving Cert POSt_l.'C fhirdevel
Ulster  Leaving Cert Qualif. Degree
Reduced a lot % 13% 13% 13% 12% 18% 11% 6% 34% 2% 5% 10%
A litte % 63% 62% 64%  79% 65% 64% 48% 37% 66% 78% 66%
Not atall % 24% 25% 23% 9% 18% 25% 46% 29% 37% 18% 24%
Age Income
Total/% 35-44 45-54 High  Middle-High Middle-Low Not said
Reduced a lot % 13% 5% 7% 14% 14% 23% 5% 18% 6% 17% 13%
A litle % 63% 72% 60% 62% 56% 55% 71% 49% 69% 60% 39%

Notatall % 24% 23% 33% 24% 30% 22% 25% 33% 28% 23% 48%




Q4 What long Covid symptoms have you experienced? (Select all that apply) (Jul ‘23)

Apply a lot of caution on these numbers, sample sizes are very low

Sex Region Education
Totl%  Female  Mae  Dubln  Leinslr  Munsier COnacht Lessthan o igCert POSHLC
Ulster  Leaving Cert Qualif.
Fatigue 71% 79% 63% 79% 64% 63% 77% 63% 63% 85%
Shortness of breath 54% 57% 51% 41% 58% 69% 51% 58% 50% 53%
Sleep problems 50% 49% 50% 58% 48% 52% 36% 49% 47% 43%
Memory problems 40% 53% 29% 40% 45% 30% 39% 27% 16% 49%
Muscle ache 39% 44% 34% 48% 36% 26% 42% 41% 28% 49%
Income

Total/% Middle-High Middle-Low
Fatigue 71% 73% 69% 72% 74% 52% 80% 73% 68% 68%
Shortness of breath 54% 53% 31% 75% 66% 50% 44% 51% 62% 53%
Sleep problems 50% 49% 51% 47% 57% 42% 52% 45% 64% 44%
Memory problems 40% 43% 43% 33% 56% 16% 21% 46% 38% 44%
Muscle ache 39% 51% 42% 25% 40% 12% 23% 47% 30% 43%




Q4 What long-Covid symptoms have you experienced for 12 weeks or more? (Select all that apply) (Jul ‘23)

Apply a lot of caution on these numbers, sample sizes are very low

Sex Region Education
. . Connacht-  Less than . Post-LC
Total/% Female P Dublin Leinster Munster . Leaving Cert .
Ulster  Leaving Cert Qualif.
Fatigue 68% 76% 61% 85% 61% 66% 56% 45% 74% 96%
Shortness of breath 50% 54% 47% 49% 47% 58% 53% 45% 58% 62%
Sleep problems 42% 46% 38% 54% 42% 26% 37% 41% 38% 54%
Memory problems 39% 44% 36% 39% 36% 38% 50% 32% 32% 45%
Muscle ache 35% 41% 30% 51% 34% 18% 26% 14% 48% 54%
Income

Total/% Middle-High Middle-Low
Fatigue 68% 79% 74% 48% 62% 74% 59% 69% 32% 90%
Shortness of breath 50% 47% 48% 52% 54% 65% 24% 55% 29% 67%
Sleep problems 42% 53% 38% 38% 29% 44% 25% 39% 27% 58%
Memory problems 39% 51% 47% 35% 16% 10% 24% 45% 13% 55%
Muscle ache 35% 46% 42% 14% 32% 35% 28% 43% 11% 45%




‘In the past four weeks have you experienced symptoms of long Covid following a period of infection
with Covid 19? (Nov ‘22)

Sex Age Region Housing

: . Connac Mortgag Rent

Total/% Female Male 18-24 25-34 3544 4554 5564 65+  Dublin Leinster Munster Own :

ht-Ulster e council
Weighted 1328 673 655 104 173 109 240 338 364 364 348 366 250 604 298 66 223 138
No % 85%  83%  88%  84%  79%  85%  84%  88%  87%  84%  84%  87%  88%  88%  85%  85%  79%  84%
Yes % % 1% 8% 9% 1% 9%  12% 9% 8% 9%  12% 9% 7% 8%  11% %  12%  10%
Not sure % 5% 6% 5% 8%  10% 6% 4% 3% 5% % 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 9% 7%

Education Class Religion Vote

Less
Leaving Post-LC Middle Working . No Unsure/ Fine Fianna  Sinn  Other Indep & Unsure/ .
le:‘\f‘i:q ual. Class  Class GBS peprn OUET peieed med R B e Gfe NEmem ok
Weighted 33 265 222 519 646 628 54 83 208 145 49 230 197 384 110 109 175 124
No % 88%  90%  83% 8%  86%  85%  87%  687%  85%  80%  75%  86%  91%  85% 7%
Yes % 8 7% 0% 12% 10% 10% 4% 9% 7% 17% 14% 1% 8% 10% 1% 10% 9% 6%
Not sure % 5% 3% 1% 6% 5% 6% 9% 4% 8% 3% 1% 3% 1% 6% 18% 1% 8% 3%




Q2. “If yes, how long ago did these symptoms start?”
Those that said Yes to Q1 (Nov ‘22)

Age Region Housing
Towl%  Female  Male 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 65+  Dubin  Leinser  Munster C°Sg?ecrht' R Rentprivte
Weighted 124 75 49 9 19 10 29 29 28 32 41 34 17 47 32 6 26 14
Less than 12 weeks % 32% 28% 40% 0% 33% 41% 32% 40% 33% 30% 22% 40% 46% 43% 26% 21% 13% 53%
13-25 weeks % 20% 24% 14% 25% 17% 9% 14% 16% 33% 17% 21% 19% 22% 19% 21% 0% 35% 0%
25-38 weeks % 13% 15% 11% 0% 38% 4% 17% 11% 2% 16% 6% 19% 16% 10% 22% 0% 6% 22%
39 - 51 weeks % 7% 5% 10% 0% 5% 22% 15% 3% 2% 6% 9% 6% 9% 3% 10% 30% 9% 3%
52 — 78 weeks % 11% 4% 22% 31% 0% 13% 13% 20% 0% 14% 17% 3% 7% 12% 7% 21% 18% 0%
78 — 104 weeks % 5% 7% 2% 44% 0% 6% 0% 2% 4% 0% 12% 4% 0% 1% 0% 28% 15% 0%
More than 104 weeks % 10% 15% 1% 0% 0% 6% 7% 6% 27% 16% 13% 4% 1% 12% 1% 0% 0% 22%
Unsure % 2% 3% 0% 0% 7% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 6% 0% 0% 3% 0% 5% 0%
Education Class Religion Party Support
LESSUEN oy om0 WIRIBREL - ilaed it Catholc NoReligion Oer  OMSHr/NO o Goel FiannaFail SinnFéin OherLet MoeP&  Unsurel
leaving cert qualif. degree Class Class said Oths Nonvote
Weighted 18 24 22 61 61 60 2 73 20 24 7 25 16 38 12 13 17 5
Less than 12 weeks % 37% 21% 39% 27% 0% 37% 30% 27% 5% 26% 29% 36% 33% 52% 27% 12%
13-25 weeks % 23% 6% 14% 26% 19% 20% 32% 18% 22% 22% 17% 6% 29% 33% 0% 20% 11% 30%
25-38 weeks % 0% 10% 5% 22% 14% 13% 0% 8% 11% 20% 48% 24% 4% 19% 9% 0% 3% 22%
39 - 51 weeks % 0% 0% 8% 12% 3% 10% 36% 3% 19% 1% 10% 2% 10% 6% 14% 19% 2% 0%
52 — 78 weeks % 22% 12% 6% 9% 7% 15% 0% 12% 11% 12% 0% 18% 3% 5% 10% 0% 31% 9%
78 — 104 weeks % 0% 4% 19% 2% 8% 3% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0% 13% 0%
More than 104 weeks % 40% 0% 8% 5% 9% 9% 32% 12% 0% 7% 20% 23% 25% 1% 0% 6% 8% 0%
Unsure % 0% 0% 3% 3% 1% 3% 0% 2% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 4% 28%




Q2. “If yes, how long ago did these symptoms start?”
Those that said Yes/Unsure to Q1 (Nov ‘22)

Sex Age Region Housing

Total% Female Male 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 65+ Dubin Leinster Munster COMC Lt

ht-Ulster council
Weighted 189 113 76 14 37 15 37 4 46 58 54 47 30 71 4 10 44 21
Less than 12 weeks % 2% 2%  26% 17%  17% 2%  25%  30%  20%  21%  17%  31%  26%  30%  19%  12% 8%  45%
13 - 25 weeks % 13% 16% 9% 7% 9% 5% 1%  13% 21%  10% 17%  14%  14%  13%  15% 6% 21% 0%
25 - 38 weeks % % 10% 8% 0% 20% 3% 14% 8% 3% 9% 4% 15% 9% 7% 16% 0% 4%  18%
39 - 51 weeks % 8 6% 12% 0% 18% 13% 16% 2% 1% 6% 14% 6% 7% 2% 9% 26% 18% 2%
52 - 78 weeks % % 3% 4%  21% 0% 8% 10% 14% 0% 8% 13% 2% 4% 8% 5% 12% 1% 0%
78 - 104 weeks % 5% 5% 7% 30% 1% 4% 0% 2% 2% 7% 9% 3% 0% 1% 0% 16% 18% 0%
More than 104 weeks % 6% 10% 1% 0% 0% 3% 5% 5% 17% 9% 10% 3% 1% 8% 8% 0% 0%  14%
Unsure % 7%  30%  24%  16%  26%  36%  19%  27%  36% 3%  16% 2%  40%  32%  28%  28%  22%  20%

Education Class Religion

Leavin Less Middle Workin . No Unsure/ Fianna Unsure/

cert : fhan Class Classg Catfole Religion Other Not said Fail Nonvote
Weighted 40 26 36 88 91 92 7 109 40 29 12 32 19 58 28 12 29 11
Less than 12 weeks % 42% 10% 22% 19% 29% 18% 9% 28% 15% 23% 3% 20% 25% 23% 15% 47% 19% 33%
13 - 25 weeks % 3% 16% 8% 19% 14% 13% 10% 12% 13% 19% 10% 5% 24% 22% 0% 10% 6% 28%
25 - 38 weeks % 6% 0% 5% 15% 11% 9% 0% 6% 6% 20% 28% 21% 3% 13% 4% 0% 2% 9%
39 - 51 weeks % 10% 0% 5% 12% 3% 14% 11% 7% 13% 9% 6% 2% 9% 6% 21% 33% 3% 0%
52 - 78 weeks % 7% 15% 3% 6% 5% 10% 0% 8% 6% 10% 0% 14% 2% 3% 4% 0% 18% 4%
78 - 104 weeks % 13% 0% 11% 1% 5% 6% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29% 0% 8% 0%
More than 104 weeks % 0% 28% 5% 4% 6% 6% 10% 8% 0% 6% 12% 18% 22% 0% 0% 6% 5% 0%
Unsure % 19% 31% 40% 25% 28% 25% 60% 22% 48% 13% 41% 21% 15% 33% 28% 3% 41% 26%




Q2. “If yes, how long ago did these symptoms start?”
As a % of the overall population (Nov ‘22)

Sex Age Region Housing
Toal% Female Male 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 65+  Dublin Leinsler Munster COT oo Rent = Rent
Ulster council  private
Weighted 1328 673 655 104 173 109 240 338 364 364 348 366 250 604 298 66 223 138
Less than 12 weeks % 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 7%
13 - 25 weeks % 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 0%
25 - 38 weeks % 1% 2% 1% 0% 4% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3%
39 - 51 weeks % 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 3% 0%
52 - 78 weeks % 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
78 - 104 weeks % 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 4% 0%
More than 104 weeks % 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Unsure % 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Education Class Religion Vote
Leaving Less Post-LC Middle Working : No Unsure/ Fianna Other Indep & Unsure/ .

cet thanlC qual Chss Clss Oter Cathoie popion O™ Not said Fail Left  Oths Nonvote O 53
Weighted 323 265 222 519 646 628 54 836 298 145 49 230 197 384 110 109 175 124
Less than 12 weeks % 5% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3%
13 - 25 weeks % 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 3%
25 - 38 weeks % 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% % 3% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1%
39 - 51 weeks % 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 5% 4% 0% 0%
52 - 78 weeks % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0%
78 - 104 weeks % 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 1% 0%
More than 104 weeks % 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Unsure % 2% 3% % 4% 4% 4% 8% 3% 6% 3% 1% 5% % 0% % 2%




Q3. “Have your long Covid symptoms reduce your ability to conduct your daily activities?”

Those that said Yes (Nov ‘22)

Sex Age Region Housing
Toll% Female Mae 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 65+  Dubin Leinskr Munser COmo Rent — Rent ey
Ulster council  private
Weighted 122 74 49 9 19 10 29 29 26 32 41 32 17 45 32 6 26 14
Yes, my ability o conduct my daily activiies was reduced by a lot % 16% 16% 14% 0% 0% 10% 14% 19% 33% 15% 21% 10% 16% 24% 3% 30% 10% 25%
Yes, my abilty to conduct my daily actities was reduced by a ltte % 63%  64%  61%  100%  85%  53%  64%  48%  53% 8%  66%  59%  27% 4%  B1%  T1% 1%  5T%
No, my ability to conduct my daily activities was not reduced at all % 16% 15% 16% 0% 15% 29% 15% 29% 3% 1% 8% 22% 50% 21% 16% 0% 8% 18%

I have not experienced 'long Covid' symptoms %

6% 4% 9% 0% 0% 8% 8% 4% 1% 2% 5% 9% % 14%

0%

0%

3%

0%

Education Class Religion Party Support
Less than . . . . .
=i Leaving PostLC Thirdlevel Middle Working No Othery Unsurt?/N Fine Gael Flar)pa Sinn Féin Other Left Indep & Unsure/N
cert cert qual. degree  Class Class Religion ot said Fail Oths onvote
Weighted 18 23 22 61 62 59 2 72 20 24 7 25 14 38 12 13 16 5
Yes, my ability to conduct my daily activities was reduced by a lot % 62% 3% 2% 12% 8% 24% 12% 20% 6% 1% 10% 17% 35% 5% 6% 27% 25% 0%
Yes, my ability to conduct my daily activiies was reduced by a litle % 23% 47% 83% 74% 70% 55% 88% 51% 86% 74% 85% 67% 61% 76% 64% 27% 57% 60%
No, my ability to conduct my daily activities was not reduced at all % 15% 25% 12% 13% 14% 17% 0% 20% 9% 12% 5% 5% 4% 13% 30% 28% 18% 40%

I have not experienced 'long Covid' symptoms %

0% 25% 3% 1% 8% 4% 0% 9% 0% 3% 0% 10% 0% 6%

0%

18%

0%




Q3. “Have your long Covid symptoms reduce your ability to conduct your daily activities?”

Those that said Yes/Unsure to Q1 (Nov ‘22)

Sex Age Region Housing
Todl% Female Male 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 65+  Dubln  Leinster Munsier COMO Rent = Rent e,
Ulster council  private
Weighted 189 110 79 15 37 16 38 40 44 58 58 43 31 69 45 10 45 20
Yes, my ability to conduct my daily acfivities was reduced by a lot % 10% 11% 9% 0% 0% 9% 11% 14% 19% 9% 15% 7% 9% 15% 3% 17% 6% 17%
Yes, my ability to conduct my daily acfivities was reduced by a litle % 54% 56% 52% 42% 58% 42% 43% 62% 61% 50% 32% 35% 62% 67% 75% 48%
No, my ability to conduct my daily activiies was not reduced at all % 16% 15% 16% 0% 8% 30% 15% 28% 11% 11% 8% 22% 31% 23% 20% 0% 5% 14%
I have not experienced 'long Covid' symptoms % 20% 18% 23% 39% 14% 19% 16% 16% 21% 19% 16% 21% 27% 27% 15% 16% 15% 21%
ducatio Religio ote
0
ed O e Po aaie 0 0 0 e e d d e dep & e
ave Othe atho Othe ot said
€ a qua a a Religio ot said ae a e O onvote
agedree
Weighted 38 26 34 92 91 94 5 105 44 29 12 32 17 57 32 12 29 1
Yes, my ability to conduct my daily acfiviies was reduced by a lot % 2% 43% 1% 9% 6% 16% 6% 14% 4% 9% 6% 14% 29% 3% 4% 21% 14% 9%
Yes, my ability to conduct my daily acfivities was reduced by a litle % 49% 16% 68% 62% 58% 50% 53% 47% 59% 76% 48% 61% 50% 60% 56% 37% 47% 41%
No, my ability to conduct my daily activiies was not reduced atall % 31% 10% 1% 13% 19% 12% 17% 19% 14% 12% 3% 9% 12% 16% 11% 23% 23% 25%
I have not experienced 'long Covid' symptoms % 19% 31% 20% 17% 17% 22% 25% 20% 23% 3% 44% 16% 9% 21% 29% 19% 15% 26%




Q3. “Have your long Covid symptoms reduce your ability to conduct your daily activities?”
As a % of the overall population (Nov ‘22)

Sex Age Region Housing
Tol% Female Mae 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 65+  Dubln Leinser Munsler COmoo Rent — Rent ey
Ulster council  private
Weighted 1328 673 655 104 173 109 240 338 364 364 348 366 250 604 298 66 223 138
Yes, my ability to conduct my daily acfivities was reduced by a lot % 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2%
Yes, my ability to conduct my daily activites was reduced by a litle % 8% 9% 6% % 11% 6% 9% 5% 5%  10%  10% 6% 4% 4% 9%  10%  15% 7%
No, my ability to conduct my daily activiies was not reduced at all % 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 0% 1% 2%
I have not experienced 'long Covid' symptoms % 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
ducatio a Religio ote
d : Po 0 e adie 0 d 0, dep &
q Othe tho Othe e Othe ot said
e - d aedg R dlio 0, a Ot 0 o
Weighted 323 265 222 519 646 628 54 836 298 145 49 230 197 384 110 109 175 124
Yes, my ability to conduct my daily activiies was reduced by a lot % 0% 4% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Yes, my ability to conduct my daily activites was reduced by a litle % 6% 2% 10% 11% 8% % 5% 6% 9% 15% 12% 9% 4% 9% 16% 4% 8% 4%
No, my ability to conduct my daily activiies was not reduced atall % 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2%
I have not experienced 'long Covid' symptoms % 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 8% 2% 3% 2%




Q4. “What long Covid symptoms have you experienced? (Select all that apply)”

Those that said Yes (Nov ‘22)

Sex Age Region Housing
Totl%  Female  Male 1824 25:34 3544 4554 5564 65+ Dubln  Leinster ~ Munster C°S|’;fe°rht' Own  Morlgage 055:;" Rent private
Unweighted 122 74 49 9 19 10 29 29 2 32 41 32 17 45 32 6 2 14
Faique 84% 83% 85% 25%  100% 49% 83% 97% 92% 84% 2%  100% 83% 83% 8%  100% 70%  100%
Memory problems 43% 45% 40% 59% 6% 38% 52% 40% 61% 18% 64% 37% 51% 40% 35% 61% 52% 50%
Shortness of breath 59% 67% 47% 85% 32% 43% 60% 70% 64% 60% 62% 56% 57% 67% 60% 7% 48% 42%
Muscle ache 39% 48% 25% 25% 33% 30% 39% 41% 47% 38% 42% 40% 30% 34% 48% 72% 36% 25%
Sleep problems 44% 47% 40% 15% 38% 42% 51% 39% 57% 52% 39% 54% 23% 40% 39% 89% 50% 38%
Education Class Religion Party Support
CCERLEN ooy (HOEREINRLITE Working Catolic NoReigon Otery U"eNOU oo Gael FiannaF&il SinFéin OterLet MOeP& Unsurel o
leaving cert qual. degree Class said Oths Nonvote
Unweighted 23 18 2 61 62 59 2 72 20 24 7 25 14 38 12 13 16 5
Faigue %  116% 63% 85% 74% 95% 74% 81% 96% 78% 99% 84% 99% 93% 48% 69% 92% 78%
Memory problems 48% 35% 60% 38% 37% 50% 43% 43% 45% 52% 10% 37% 51% 36% 59% 46% 51% 35%
Shortness of breath 7% 61% 69% 48% 50% 7% 0% 63% 46% 66% 35% 71% 79% 48% 62% 65% 46% 48%
Muscle ache 3% 37% 33% 44% 40% 36% 74% 33% 48% 43% 57% 47% 4% 4% 25% 4% 13% 48%
Sleep problems 3% 67% 42% 43% 43% 46% 43% 39% 43% 46% 93% 57% 57% 53% 26% 28% 21% 39%




Q4. “What long Covid symptoms have you experienced? (Select all that apply)”
Those that said Yes/Unsure to Q1 (Nov ‘22)

Sex Age Region Housing
Toal% Female  Male 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 65+  Dublin  Leinster  Munster C°J|';fecrht' Own  Morigage ~ "*  Rentprivate
Weighted 189 110 79 15 37 16 38 40 44 58 58 43 31 69 45 10 45 20
I have not experienced any ‘long Covid' symptoms % 18% 17% 19% 39% 14% 8% 6% 9% 38% 24% 15% 12% 21% 26% 9% 15% 13% 23%
Faigue % 70% 70% 70% 15% 86% 59% 72% 85% 64% 63% 69% 83% 68% 65% 72% 85% 69% 7%
Memory problems % 40% 42% 36% 36% 37% 37% 48% 33% 4% 22% 60% 33% 45% 29% 35% 62% 54% 4%
Shortness of breath % 50% 55% 42% 66% 47% 34% 53% 56% 4% 47% 53% 51% 46% 47% 51% 57% 55% 43%
Muscle ache % 35% % 2% 15% 48% 28% 38% 36% 30% 32% 43% 32% 3% 2% 39% 59% 4% 24%
Sleep problems % 42% 4% 39% 9% 55% 43% 46% 36% 45% 49% 39% 46% 3% 35% 34% 79% 59% 29%

Education Class Religion \ote
. Post . .
Leaving - Lessthan oo cort T level Working Catolic NoReligon  Ofer  roreMNO o eaell Fianna Féil SinnF&ih  OferLef Unsurel 1 caid
cert  leavingcert " % degree Class said Nonvote
qualification
Weighted 38 26 34 92 91 94 5 105 44 29 12 32 17 57 32 12 29 1
I have not experienced any 'long Covid' symptoms % 12% 47% 14% 14% 15% 20% 33% 18% 28% 0% 28% 10% 26% 21% 21% 0% 14% 20%
Fatigue % 78% 68% 61% 71% 62% 79% 57% 72% 65% 73% 65% 7% 89% 72% 45% 66% 35% 35%
Memory problems % 37% 43% 46% 38% 33% 45% 53% 40% 35% 53% 19% 42% 43% 33% 57% 32% 29% 37%
Shortness of breath % 52% 68% 61% 39% 40% 59% 45% 56% 32% 67% 23% 60% 73% 43% 55% 69% 19% 26%
Muscle ache % 42% 27% 29% 37% 33% 36% 57% 36% 32% 36% 38% 45% 37% 37% 37% 42% 35% 30%
Sleep problems % 55% 27% 44% 40% 40% 44% 41% 40% 36% 52% 59% 50% 47% 44% 42% 33% 35% 30%




Q4. “What long Covid symptoms have you experienced? (Select all that apply)”
As a % of the overall population (Nov ‘22)

Sex Age Region Housing
Tol% Female Male 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 65+  Dubln Leinster Munster C°SI’;?;”' e pﬁj:;
Weighted 1328 673 655 104 173 109 240 338 364 364 348 366 250 604 298 66 223 138
Fatigue % 10% 11% 8% 8% 11% 10% 8% 10% 11% 10% 8% 7% 11% 13% 14% 11%
Memory problems % 6% 7% 4% 5% 8% 5% 8% 4% 5% 4% 10% 4% 6% 3% 5% 9% 11% 7%
Shortness of breath % 7% 9% 5% 10% 10% 5% 8% 7% 5% 8% 9% 6% 6% 5% 8% 9% 11% 6%
Muscle ache % 5% 7% 3% 2% 10% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 3% 6% 9% 9% 3%
Sleep problems % 6% 7% 5% 1% 12% 6% 7% 4% 5% 8% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 12% 12% 4%
Education Class Religion Vote
Leaving Less Post-LC Middle Working . No Unsure/ Fianna Other Indep & Unsure/ .
cet thanlC qual Ciass  Class  _tner Catnole porgion O Not said Fail Left  Oths Nonvote Ot 53
Weighted 323 265 222 519 646 628 54 836 298 145 49 230 197 384 110 109 175 124
Fatigue % 9% 7% 9% 12% 9% 12% 5% 9% 9% 14% 16% 11% 8% 11% 13% 7% 6% 3%
Memory problems % 4% 4% 7% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 11% 5% 6% 4% 5% 16% 3% 5% 3%
Shortness of breath % 6% 7% 9% 7% 6% 9% 4% 7% 5% 13% 6% 8% 6% 6% 16% % 3% 2%
Muscle ache % 5% 3% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 10% 6% 3% 5% 11% 5% 6% 3%
Sleep problems % 7% 3% 7% 7% 6% 7% 4% 5% 5% 10% 15% % 4% 7% 12% 4% 6% 3%




Q5. “What long Covid symptoms have you experienced for 12 weeks or more? (Select all that apply)”

Those that said Yes (Nov ‘22)

Sex Age Region Housing
. . Connacht . .
Total/% Female Male 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Dublin Leinster ~ Munster Ulster Own Mortgage Rent council Rent private
Weighted 122 74 49 9 19 10 29 29 26 32 41 32 17 45 32 6 26 14
Fatigue % 86% 89% 80% 25% 100% 88% 88% 79% 101% 86% 74% 100% 85% 80% 90% 100% 71% 127%
Memory problems % 37% 40% 33% 59% 18% 33% 41% 28% 52% 11% 52% 45% 37% 21% 45% 28% 46% 60%
Shortness of breath % 51% 63% 35% 75% 20% 49% 47% 55% 71% 49% 65% 43% 38% 63% 45% 40% 42% 53%
Muscle ache % 42% 55% 24% 25% 40% 17% 37% 31% 78% 47% 42% 41% 32% 42% 44% 51% 42% 31%
Sleep problems % 43% 50% 33% 15% 33% 33% 47% 45% 59% 49% 36% 58% 20% 40% 41% 51% 46% 49%

Education

Post-LC
qualif.

Less than

leaving cert o

Third level
degree

Class Religion Party Support

Unsure/ Not

Working ) Fine Gael
said

Class 01

Unsure Catholic  No Religion Fianna Fail Sinn Féin  Other Left

Unsure/
Nonvote

Not said

Weighted 22 61 62 59 2 72 20 24 7 25 14 38 12 13 16 5
Fatigue % 66% 86% 84% 88% 74% 83% 98% 80% 99% 101% 107% 94% 56% 52% 72% 76%
Memory problems % 15% 47% 49% 38% 40% 33% 57% 34% 38% 55% 6% 48% 19% 33% 55% 45% 35% 15%
Shortness of breath % 76% 55% 47% 43% 45% 59% 13% 55% 39% 54% 38% 61% 83% 38% 64% 56% 36% 41%
Muscle ache % 56% 28% 28% 45% 41% 41% 74% 37% 55% 40% 57% 55% 84% 45% 30% 17% 19% 0%
Sleep problems % 36% 70% 34% 41% 44% 42% 43% 39% 41% 44% 2% 54% 65% 53% 18% 24% 16% 44%




Q5. “What long Covid symptoms have you experienced for 12 weeks or more? (Select all that apply)”
Those that said Yes/Unsure to Q1 (Nov ‘22)

Sex Age Region Housing
Tobl% Female Male 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 65+  Dubin Leinser Munsler “OMeCMt Rent = el
Ulster council  private
Weighted 189 110 79 15 37 16 38 40 44 58 58 43 31 69 45 10 45 20
I have not experienced any of these symptoms, 12+ weeks % 24% 21% 21% 39% 9% 17% 17% 31% 35% 33% 19% 29% 12% 30% 21% 15% 14% 42%
Fatigue % 60% 63% 56% 15% 65% 2% 70% 52% 67% 51% 55% 68% 7% 56% 67% 85% 49% 2%
Memory problems % 40% 44% 34% 60% 41% 34% 37% 39% 37% 34% 49% 38% 34% 38% 34% 36% 48% 40%
Shortness of breath % 31% 39% 20% 9% 34% 24% 38% 29% 34% 31% 27% 39% 27% 25% 29% 52% 36% 34%
Muscle ache % 31% 31% 30% 36% 39% 32% 35% 21% 26% 13% 47% 29% 35% 14% 35% 37% 48% 36%
Sleep problems % 29% 38% 16% 15% 28% 13% 32% 24% 42% 28% 30% 29% 27% 21% 33% 46% 28% 22°%
ducatio Religio ote
eaving e Po - ddle 0 q 0 e e anna Othe dep & e
ave Othe atho Othe 0 0
v d JUd d d Religio 0 dl0 d d = v O O ole
deqgree
Weighted 38 26 34 92 91 94 5 105 44 29 12 32 17 57 32 12 29 1
I have not experienced any of these symptoms, 12+ weeks % 22% 21% 20% 26% 30% 18% 45% 22% 35% 13% 30% 24% 20% 17% 40% 19% 22% 39%
Fatigue % 52% 69% 54% 63% 56% 65% 45% 58% 58% 70% 61% 78% 7% 7% 19% 43% 57% 43%
Memory problems % 47% 58% 43% 30% 29% 49% 51% 45% 26% 47% 25% 44% 68% 35% 45% 53% 23% 23%
Shortness of breath % 28% 2% 33% 32% 31% 31% 20% 26% 34% 37% 47% 45% 47% 41% 7% 2% 19% 21%
Muscle ache % 40% 12% 34% 31% 27% 34% 21% 30% 29% 43% 14% 38% 14% 28% 46% 25% 26% 25%
Sleep problems % 15% 43% 20% 34% 29% 29% 35% 27% 29% 31% 38% 44% 69% 33% 0% 33% 1% 33%




Q5. “What long Covid symptoms have you experienced for 12 weeks or more? (Select all that apply)”
As a % of the overall population (Nov ‘22)

Sex Age Region Housing
Total/® . . Connacht- Rent Rent
otal/% Female  Male 1824  25-34 3544 4554 55-64 65+ Dublin  Leinster Munster Own  Mortgage . .

Ulster council  private
Weighted 1328 673 655 104 173 109 240 338 364 364 348 366 250 604 298 66 223 138
Fatigue % 9% 10% 7% 2% 14% 10% 11% 6% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 6% 10% 13% 10% 11%
Shoriness of breath % 6% 7% 4% 9% 9% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 8% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 10% 6%
Sleep problems % 4% 6% 2% 1% 7% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 8% 7% 5%
Memory problems % 4% 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 6% 2% 3% 2% 8% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 10% 5%
Muscle ache % 4% 6% 2% 2% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 7% 6% 3%

d io Religio ote
0
eaving e Po ddle 0 q 0 e e anna Othe dep & e
oy e Othe atho - Othe 0 a
e a qua dearea 3 a eligio ot said ae 3 e e O onvote

Weighted 323 265 222 519 646 628 54 836 298 145 49 230 197 384 110 109 175 124
Fatigue % 6% 7% 8% 1% 8%  10% 4% 7% %  14%  15% 1% 6% 1% 5% 5% % 4%
Shoriness of breath % 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 4% 9% 6% 6% 6% 5% 13% 6% 4% 2%
Sleep problems % 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 7% 12% 6% 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Memory problems % 5% 1% 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 8% 3% 5% 1% 4% 13% 3% 4% 2%
Muscle ache % 2% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 10% 6% 6% 5% 0% 4% 2% 3%
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